MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries, and duly carried by unanimous vote, **IT WAS ORDERED** that the meeting of Tuesday, March 19, 2024, be adjourned in memory of Richard Richmond.

Rich was a member of the Corona Rotary Club for 21 years and, more importantly, remembered as the founder of Corona Life Services which seeks to empower women. He will be dearly missed and remembered for the immense impact he has made on the City of Corona.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates his service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Richard Richmond.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on March 19, 2024 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: March 19, 2024

Kimberly Rector, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: Deputy

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD